MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 01st November 2009

06:00 am

06:30 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

10:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

Mass For You At Home

Hillsong With Brian Houston

Totally Wild (Rpt)

Pearlie

Meet The Press

Video Hits

Video Hits

IFish

Australian Super X

Big Cat Diary

It's Me Or The Dog

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

WS

WS

cc

cc

CcC
WS

WS

WS

PG
Sexud References,
Mild Coarse Language

G

PG

Enjoy Mass in the comfort of your own home.

Religious Program

Explore the natural beauty of Australia’'s native flora and fauna with
the Totally Wild team.

The Big Doll / Are You Being Served

Its magic in the city with Pearlie, a colourful comedy about a
fashionable, urban fairy.

Network Ten's premier political program. Join Paul Bongiorno as he
interviews the main players on the Australian public affairs stage, and
covers the issues making news in Federal politics.

Video Hits is Australia's #1 music show. Hosted by Faustina Fuzzy
Agolley & Hayden Guppy, it features the best new music and classic
tunes. Plus interviews, live event shows and huge competitions.

Video Hits is Australia’s #1 music show. Hosted by Faustina Fuzzy'
Agolley & Hayden Guppy, it features the best new music and classic
tunes. Plus interviews, live event shows and huge competitions.

Providing tips and information for the beginner fisherman, right
through to the hard-core fishing enthusiasts. Everything you need to
know about the world of fishing. Hosted by Paul Worsteling.

Round 1

Monster Energy Super X is back, bigger and better with more new
race formats, with some of the best riders in the world competing at all
or selected rounds including Australia's most successful supercross
rider of all time, Chad Reed.

Kenya's Masai Mara is one of the most extraordinary places in the
world to watch lions, leopards and cheetahs in their natural
environment. Big Cat Diary tracks the exploits of the feline families,
where dramatic highs are met with tragic lows.

Boxed In

Dogs should be man's best friend, but instead we're overrun by their
canine antics. In just one minute, dog behaviourist Victoria Stilwell
can take control of any dog and she's determined to bring even the
worst dogs back in line.

© Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250

1 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 01st November 2009

04:00 pm

05:00 pm

05:30 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:40 pm

11:15 pm

MacGyver (Rpt)

TEN News At Five

Sports Tonight

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Talkin' 'bout Your Generation

(Rpt)

Australian Idol

Rove

Californication (Rpt)

Sex And The City (Rpt)

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CC

CcC

CcC

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

WS

WS

PG

Some Violence

PG

PG

PG

MA15+

A Sex Scene,
Frequent Coarse
Language,

Drug Use

M
Sex Scenes,

Some Coarse Language

The Spoilers

MacGyver is joined by a recluse nicknamed 'Earthquake' as they
search for the person responsible for polluting mountain streams with
toxic waste.

Starring: Richard Dean Anderson

A full half hour of news with extensive coverage of local, national
and international news and weather.

Coverage of all the day's local, national, and international sporting
news. If it happened in sports today, youll see it on Sports Tonight.

Romance

A romance novel prompts Marge to have a family meeting to discuss
the values of love and past romances.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright,
Yeardley Smith

Hold on to your rib cages as comic & TV host Shaun Micallef and his
regular team GENerals, Amanda Keller, Charlie Pickering and Josh
Thomas are joined this week by Denise Scott, Samuel Johnson &
Fuzzy Agolley in this hilarious inter-generational quiz show

LIVE
Final 4

Four of the most talented singers in the country will take to the
Australian Idol stage tonight, and sing for their once-in-a-lifetime
chance at becoming a recording superstar. Hosted by Andrew
Gunsberg.

Join funny man and three time Gold Logie winner Rove McManus
for the best celebrity interviews, live bands, special guests and loads
more. Tonights guests include: Eric Bana, John Mayer performing
"Who Says".

Coke Dick And The First Kick

Hank decides to seek out Lew Ashby's long lost love, Janie Jones,
before discovering she's now a Beverly Hills wife and mother.

Starring: David Duchovny, Natasha McElhone, Evan Handler,
Madeline Zima

The Chicken Dance

Miranda is shocked when her decorator and her friend announce
their engagement after having only known each other for a few days.

Starring: Sarah Jessica Parker, Cynthia Nixon, Kim Cattrall, Kristin
Davis
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 01st November 2009

11:45 pm

11:50 pm

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

03:55 am

04:00 am

Video Hits UpLate (Rpt) G
Formula One Grand Prix

Home Shopping

Kenneth Copeland WS PG
Life Today With James Robison WS PG
This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG
The CBS Early Show

Race 17 Abu Dhabi Grand Prix

Religious Program

Religious Program

Religious Program

The final F1 GP round of the season as the series heads to Yas
Marina Circuit for all the F1 action from Abu Dhabi.

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250

3of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 02nd November 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25am

08:30 am

09:00 am

TEN Early News CcC

Toasted TV

Dinosaur King

Toasted TV

Scope CcC
WS

Toasted TV

Rollbots

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt) cC
WS

9am With David & Kim CcC
WS

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Dinosaurs are back, and they're bigger, badder and better than
ever as they race around the world and through time to save their
parents and battle new and more nefarious enemies.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Things That Are Hot

This episode of SCOPE is hot! So hot in fact, itll break you out in a
sweat just watching it! Join Dr Rob as he SCOPES out the warmth of
the summer sun, discovers how thermal imaging works, and gets to
work with some molten metal.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 02nd November 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC

CC M

Sexud References,

Adut Themes

CC PG

CC PG

cc

PG
Sexual References

WS G

CC G

cc

CC G

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Husband’s Double Life

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Oprah's Season 24 Kick-Off Party
Guest Starring: Black Eyed Peas, The

Oprah is hosting a Season 24 kickoff party in the streets of Chicago!
Youll want to see when the crowd of thousands joins her for a
fun-filled, star-studded celebration, including a special appearance by
The Black Eyed Peas.

Cooking game show where it's a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Valet Girl

Greg is forced to make a very embarrassing public admission when he
sees the first girl he claims to have slept with and her jealous husband
makes some serious threats.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Fish Called Selma, A
Guest Starring: Jeff Goldblum

Troy McClure stages a Hollywood comeback when he begins dating
Selma.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 02nd November 2009

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

10:00 pm

10:35 pm

11:20 pm

12:10 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

Neighbours

The 7PM Project

Jamie's American Road Trip

Good News Week

Nurse Jackie

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

Medium (Rpt)

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CC

CcC
WS

WS

PG

PG
Some Coarse

Language,
Adut Themes

Adut Themes

M
Some Violence,
Adut Themes

PG

Donna and Saffron face-off in mediation; and can Lucas let Elle go?

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

Louisiana

Jamie touches down in Louisiana just weeks after Hurricane Gustav
has wreaked havoc in New Orleans and the surrounding area. What
he dsicovers is a state full of people who use food as a way to
celebrate life and keep the party going through adversity.

Join Paul McDermott along with team members Mikey Robins and
Claire Hooper as they decipher, dissect, deconstruct and hilariously
misrepresent the news from the week. Tonight's guests include: Akmal
Saleh, Matt Preston, Kitty Flanagan.

Steak Knife

After what could possibly be the worst first date ever, a man is
admitted to All Saints emergency with several stab wounds to the
chest. And when Jackie's lover Eddie surprises her with an
anniversary gift, she goes reeling in the other direction.

Starring: Edie Falco, Peter Facinelli, Eve Best, Haaz Sleiman, Merritt
Wever

Australia's leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

We Had A Dream

In one of Allison's dreams the psychic killer from "S.0.S." gets inside a
pilots head, forcing him to crash into a prison wall allowing him to
escape.

Starring: Patricia Arquette, Jake Weber, Miguel Sandoval, Sofia
Vassilieva, Maria Lark, David Cubitt

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 02nd November 2009

02:30 am Kenneth Copeland WS PG
Religious Program

03:00 am Life Today With James Robison WS PG
Religious Program

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn Religious Program

03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 03rd November 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

TEN Early News CcC

Toasted TV

Dinosaur King

Toasted TV

Totally Wild CcC
WS

Toasted TV

Rollbots

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt) CcC
WS

9am With David & Kim CcC
WS

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

PG

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Dinosaurs are back, and they're bigger, badder and better than
ever as they race around the world and through time to save their
parents and battle new and more nefarious enemies.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 03rd November 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

10/16/09 11:15

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours

CcC

CC PG
Adut Themes

CC PG

CC PG
WS

CC

PG

WS G

CC G

CcC

CC G

CC G
WS

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Marriage Crises: Drowning In Debt

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

America's First Face Transplant And The Only Living Mermaid

Girl

Meet the brave ten-year-old who was born with two legs stuck
together to make one whole leg - mermaid syndrome. Then, meet
America's first face transplant recipient. You'll want to see her amazing
story of survival on today's Oprah.

Cooking game show where it's a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Like, Dharma's Totally Got A Date

Dharma agrees to attend a dance with a nerdy high school kid, but
meets with some serious competiton from the younger crowd.
Meanwhile, Larry sings his "You guys are okay" song to Edward and
Kitty with disastrous repercussions.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Bart Vs Lisa Vs 3rd Grade
Guest Starring: Tony Bennett

Lisa is promoted to the 3rd grade after scoring highly in a test at
school. Barts fails his test and is demoted to the 3rd grade, putting
them in the same class together.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Selfless Lucas sets Elle free; and Ringo comes to Donna's aid with
Saffron, re-igniting their passion.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 03rd November 2009

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:00 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:15 pm

12:00 am

The 7PM Project

The All New Simpsons

The Simpsons (Rpt)

NCIS (Rpt)

Lie To Me

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Tell Me You Love Me

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CC PG
WS

CcC
WS

CC PG

CC M
WS Some Violence

cC
WS

CcC

WS PG

WS

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

Treehouse Of Horror #20

Three chilling tales of Halloween horror unwind in THE SIMPSONS
annual "Treehouse of Horror" Halloween special including when
Krustys latest fast food sandwich transforms Springfield into engraged
zombies.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith, Hank Azaria

Treehouse Of Horror #19

Three chilling tales of Halloween horror unwind in THE SIMPSONS
annual "Treehouse of Horror" Halloween special.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith, Hank Azaria

Murder 2.0
During the Halloween period, Gibbs and his team are in search of a

murderer who is posting clues to the identity of his next victim on the
internet.

Starring: Mark Harmon, Michael Weatherly, David McCallum, Pauley
Perrette, Sean Murray

A face from Lightman's past, Ray Marsh pulls him into a dangerous
criminal conspiracy, testing his friendship and loyalty. Meanwhile, the
Lightman Group is hired to prevent a potential school shooting.

Starring: Tim Roth, Kelli Williams, Brendan Hines, Monica Raymund

Australia’s leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

This relationship drama follows the lives of three couples in committed
relationships, but have intimacy problems. Jamie & Hugo have doubts
about fidelity, Carolyn & Palek are trying to have a baby, while Katie
& David are parents without time for sex.

Starring: Ally Walker, Adam Scott, Sonya Walger, Jane Alexander
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 03rd November 2009

01:00 am Home Shopping
01:30 am Home Shopping
02:00 am Home Shopping

02:30 am Kenneth Copeland WS PG
Religious Program

03:00 am Life Today With James Robison WS PG
Religious Program

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G

Hinn Religious Program

03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 04th November 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

TEN Early News CcC

Toasted TV

Dinosaur King

Toasted TV

Totally Wild CcC
WS

Toasted TV

Rollbots

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt) CcC
WS

9am With David & Kim CcC
WS

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

PG

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Dinosaurs are back, and they're bigger, badder and better than
ever as they race around the world and through time to save their
parents and battle new and more nefarious enemies.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 04th November 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC

cc

cCc

cc
WS

cCc

WS

cCc

CcC

cCc

CcC

PG
Drug References,
Adut Themes

PG

PG

PG

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

ONE Mistake Away From Jail: Teens Wake Up Call

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

First Interview: Former Child Star Mackenzie Phillips's
Stunning Revelations
Guest Starring: Mackenzie Phillips

Former child star Mackenzie Phillips is going public with a bombshell of
a family secret she's been living with for the past 31 years.

Cooking game show where it's a battle against the clock for Australia‘s
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Brought To You In Dharmavision

Dharma is surprised when both Jane and her parents accuse her of
having changed. Her identity crisis is confirmed by a visit from the
spirit of her Indian friend, George, who directs her to retreat to the
Redwoods to find herself.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Helter Shelter

When the Simpsons' home becomes termite infested, they enter a TV
contest to try and win a new house.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Libby suspects Zeke of cheating; and Lucas fries to avoid his friends to
no avail.

© Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 04th November 2009

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:15 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

03:55 am

04:00 am

The 7PM Project

Celebrity MasterChef

Model Daughter - The Killing Of
Caroline Byrne, A (2009)

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Eureka

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Kenneth Copeland

Life Today With James Robison

CC PG
WS

CC

WS

CcC

CcC

WS PG

WS

WS PG

WS PG

This Is Your Day With Benny Hinn WS G

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt)

The CBS Early Show

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

This week's contestants are comedian Peter Rowsthorn, Video Hits
host Fuzzy & musician Alex Lloyd. Only one will make it through to
the semi-finals as the judges decide which is tonight's best dish.

WORLD PREMIERE

Model Caroline Byrne's body was found at the bottom of notorious
suicide spot, the Gap, in 1995. This premiere telemovie event follows
her fathers battle for justice in proving his daughter's apparent suicide,
was in fact murder by boyfriend Gordon Wood.

Australia’s leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

Shower The People
Allison's baby shower garners her a stash of eco-friendly presents; and
a scientist is discovered drowned in an impossible siuation.

Religious Program

Religious Program

Religious Program

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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Thursday 05th November 2009

06:00 am TEN Early News

07:00 am Toasted TV

07:05 am Horseland

07:25 am Toasted TV

07:30 am Totally Wild

08:00 am Toasted TV

08:05 am Rollbots

08:25 am Toasted TV

08:30 am Puzzle Play (Rpt)

09:00 am 9am With David & Kim

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

PG

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Saddle-up and take a ride with the gang from Horseland! Follow the
antics and adventures of a group of kids as they raise, race and ride
their horses on the Horseland Ranch

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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Thursday 05th November 2009

11:00 am TEN News

12:00 pm Dr Phil

01:00 pm The Oprah Winfrey Show

02:00 pm Ready Steady Cook

03:00 pm Judge Judy

03:30 pm Dharma & Greg

04:00 pm Huey's Cooking Adventures

04:30 pm The Bold & The Beautiful

05:00 pm TEN News At Five

06:00 pm The Simpsons (Rpt)

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC

CcC

CC PG

CC PG
WS

CcC

PG

WS G

CC G

cC

CC G

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

On Thin Ice

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Dr. Phil Returns To The Oprah Show: My Father Is A Serial
Killer
Guest Starring: Dr. Phil McGraw

Dr. Phil returns to the Oprah show and sets the record straight about
all the rumours. Then, Dr. Phil shares a bone-chilling, exclusive story
about a young woman whose father, known as the happy face killer,
tortured and gruesomely murdered eight women..

Cooking game show where its a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Yes, We Have No Bananas (Or Anything Else For That Matter)

Guest Starring: Yeardley Smith, Kevin Nealon

Greg's hostile secretary Marlene is offended by her annual staff
evaluation as "Satisfactory,"” while Greg is overjoyed by his "Superior"
rating until he learns Pete got the same rating. Meanwhile, Dharma
opens a shop that sells nothing.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

The Great Louse Detective

Guest Starring: Kelsey Grammer

When someone attempts to murder Homer, Sideshow Bob is released
from prison to help identify the culprit before he strikes again.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith
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Thursday 05th November 2009

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:15 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

Neighbours

The 7PM Project

Glee

Rush

Burn Notice

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

The Poker Star

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC
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G

PG

PG

Dan's focus on Lucas drives a wedge between him and Libby; and
Sunny and Zeke's future together is jeopardised.

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

MashUp

Inspired by the students, Will composes a mash-up for a very special
occasion. Meanwhile, in a shocking reversal of roles, McKinley High's
cool kids are dethroned and sink to the bottom of the food chain, and
Sue shows off her softer side.

Starring: Matthew Morrison, Chris Colfer, Jayma Mays, Lea Michele,
Kevin McHale

Lawson and Josh come to blows when Lawson discovers Josh's
relationship with Shannon. TR tracks an escaped criminal who Josh
believes has been wrongly imprisoned.

Starring: Callan Mulvey, Catherine McClements, Jolene Anderson,
Samuel Johnson, Rodger Corser

Question And Answer

Michael has trouble with Detective Paxson who tracks down a storage
unit where he has hidden explosives. Meanwhile, Michael, Fiona
and Sam help a couple find their kidnapped son.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless

Australia’s leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

Through a series of challenges, Joe Hachem shows poker is much
more than a game of cards as he tests skills such as bluffing, reading
an opponent and risk taking in a world first reality series.
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02:30 am Kenneth Copeland WS PG
Religious Program

03:00 am Life Today With James Robison WS PG
Religious Program

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn Religious Program

03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) G

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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Friday 06th November 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25am

08:30 am

09:00 am

11:00 am

TEN Early News

Toasted TV

Avatar: The Legend Of Aang

Toasted TV

Totally Wild

Toasted TV

Bakugan

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt)

9am With David & Kim

TEN News

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC
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PG

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Crossroads Of Destiny

When the hostile Fire Nation threatens to enslave the Water, Earth
and Air Nations, a reluctant and irresponsible boy must face his
destiny as the Avatar, the Chosen One who can restore the world
order.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Mysterious cards appear in front of the children of the world, with the
powers to summon monsters from an alternate dimension.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.
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12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

10/16/09 11:15

Dr Phil

The Oprah Winfrey Show

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours

The 7PM Project

CcC

CC PG

CC PG
WS

CcC

PG
Sexual References

WS G

CcC

CcC

CC G

CC G
WS

CC PG

How To Be A Better Parent

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Oprah Fridays Live - Mackenzie Phillips, Her Sister Chynna
And Jay Leno, Harry Connick Jr.
Guest Starring: Mackenzie Phillips, Jay Leno, Harry Connick Jr.

You heard the bombshell Mackenzie Phillips revealed on our show,
that she had sex with her own father. Now, she's back for the
reaction, and her sister Chynna Philips is speaking out. Plus, Jay
Leno and singer Harry Connick, Jr.

Cooking game show where its a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

The House That Dharma Built

A friendly game of strip poker between the newlyweds is interrupted
by an emergency visit from Larry and Abby. It turns out that their
property is under siege by an unscrupulous developer who happens to
be a former, and hated, classmate of Greg's.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Special Edna
Guest Starring: Little Richard

To cheer her up, Bart nominates Edna Krabappel for "Teacher Of The
Year", after Principal Skinner cancels yet another date with her.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Dan gives Libby a shock ultimatum; Kate's driven to extremes to
protect her family; and Lyn and Lou spar over saving Harold's.

The news but not as you know it. Join some of Australia's funniest
and smartest, as they dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news,
events and hottest topics.
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Friday 06th November 2009

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

10:50 pm

11:50 pm

12:20 am

12:50 am

01:35am

02:25am

03:15am

03:25 am

03:30 am

The Spearman Experiement

How To Lose A Guy In 10 Days
(Rpt) (2003)

Go Girls

TEN Late News

Sports Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Angel (Rpt)

Pirate Master

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt)

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt)

Home Shopping

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

CcC
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CC PG
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WS MA15+
Sex Scenes,
Adut Themes

CcC
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Hosted by Magda Szubanski, The Spearman Experiment is a
pop-culture program that uses online polling to count down and rank
the nation's most celebrated moments. This is a countdown show that's
interactive, current and very much 'of the people”.

Benjamin Barry is a ladies man and bets that he can make a woman
fall in love with him in 10 days. Unfortunately for him, he falls in love
with Andie Anderson, who has just been assigned to write an article:
"How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days."

Starring: Matthew McConaughey, Kate Hudson, Adam Goldberg,
Kathryn Hahn, Annie Parisse

Do The Right Thing (November)

Cody makes a big decision; Amy gets a new partner; and Britta
considers a different kind of fame...

Starring: Anna Hutchison, Jay Ryan, Alix Bushnell, Bronwyn Turei

Australia’s leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

If your passion is sport then Sports Tonight delivers the goods with
unprecedented coverage of all sports from Australia and around the
world. If it happened in sports today, you'l see it on Sports Tonight.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

The Thin Dead Line

Angel is a vampire with a soul. He has arrived in Los Angeles to
leave his past behind and find a place that he can call his own.

Join 16 modern-day pirates as they embark on a high seas adventure
around the Caribbean island of Dominica in search of hidden treasure
that will total $1 million. Over the course of 33 days, the pirates will
live aboard a massive 179-foot pirate ship.
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04:00 am Home Shopping

04:30 am Home Shopping

05:00 am Home Shopping
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Saturday 07th November 2009

06:00 am

06:05 am

06:30 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:20 am

07:30 am

07:55 am

08:00 am

08:25am

Toasted TV

Spectacular Spiderman (Rpt)

Dragon Ball Z (Rpt)

Toasted TV

Chaotic (Rpt)

Toasted TV

Spongebob Squarepants (Rpt)

Toasted TV

iCarly

Toasted TV

Last Updated 16th Oct 2009 - 11: 15

10/16/09 11:15

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Peter Parker is a high school junior, and just recently acquired his
powers and alias as Spider-Man. Joined by best friends Gwen and
Harry, Peter fries to juggle a double life between being a regular
junior high student and a powerful secret superhero.

Goku's Unusual Journey

Five years have passed since the defeat of Piccolo, the world is
enjoying a long reign of peace, but this peace is forever shattered
when a mighty Saiyan warrior named Raditz comes searching of his
younger brother, Goku!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Tom and Kaz delve deeper into Chaotic and quickly confront freaky
new Creatures, uncover strange new Locations and scan awesome
new BatleGear and Mugic.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

No Free Rides/ I'm Your...

Deep down in the Pacific Ocean in the city of Bikini Bottom lives a
square yellow sea sponge. SpongeBob lives in a pineapple with his
pet snail, Gary, loves his job as a fry cook at the Krusty Krab, and has
a knack for getting into trouble without trying.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

| Promise Not To Tell

Carly is a teenager who lives with her twenty-six year old brother and
guardian Spencer, and produces her own web casts from a studio she
constructed in the attic of her home.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.
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08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

01:00 pm

01:30 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

10/16/09 11:15

Scope (Rpt)

Totally Wild (Rpt)

Pearlie

Video Hits

Out Of The Blue

Out Of The Blue

Escape With ET

How To Look Good Naked (Rpt)

Life Is Wild

One Tree Hill

CcC
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CcC
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WS

WS
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C
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PG
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Mid Coarse Language
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PG

PG

PG
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PG
Some Violence,
Adut Themes

City Science

Cities! What on earth does science have to do with cities? Well, how
do you build a sky scraper, how is all the traffic controlled and how
does an elevator work? Join Dr Rob to find out.

Explore the natural beauty of Australia's native flora and fauna with
the Totally Wild team.

Ant Misbehavin'/ Frilled Neck And Neck

Its magic in the city with Pearlie, a colourful comedy about a
fashionable, urban fairy.

Video Hits is Australia's #1 music show. Hosted by Faustina Fuzzy'
Agolley & Hayden Guppy, it features the best new music and classic
tunes. Plus interviews, live event shows and huge competitions.

While it looks like Daniel is going down for Tracy's kidnapping, Sam
finds out who the real killer is in regards to his parents car accident.

Starring: Clayton Watson, Katherine Hicks, Charlotte Gregg, Diane
Craig, Zoe Carides, Daniel Henshall, Ryan Johnson

As Brian considers the possibility of going to jail, Bec and Stephen's
engagement dinner looks to be a disaster when Stephen's ex wife
turns up.

Starring: Clayton Watson, Katherine Hicks, Charlotte Gregg, Diane
Craig, Zoe Carides, Daniel Henshall, Ryan Johnson

Join footy & fishing legend Andrew 'ET Ettingshausen as he escapes
to some of Australia's best fishing, 4WDing and other incredible
destinations.

Claire Green
Combining his knowledge of style and fashion, Gok Wan presents this
style show with a twist, in which he takes women who are
self-conscious about their body image and gives them the confidence
to pose naked.

Games People Play

Life Is Wild is a family drama that explores the issues of combining
two families into one. When things fall apart for New Yorker Danny
Clark, he packs up his second wife and their kids and moves to his
father-in-law's gaming reserve in South Africa.

You've Dug Your Own Grave, Now Lie In IT

Peyton feels threatened when Lucas must reunite with Lindsay for a
business meeting. Meanwhile, Brooke's struggle for control reaches
breaking point as Victoria continues to exert her power by making
unexpected and unsettling business decisions.

Starring: Chad Michael Murray, Sophia Bush, James Lafferty, Hilarie
Burton
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04:00 pm

05:00 pm

05:30 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

MacGyver (Rpt)

TEN News At Five

Sports Tonight

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Kenny (Rpt) (2006)

PG

Some Violence

CcC

CcC

CC PG

CC PG

08:35 pm Last King Of Scotland, The (2006) CC M

11:05 pm

12:05am

Dexter

Rock Of Love
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Some Violence,
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Adut Themes

WS MA15+
Frequent Coarse
Language,
Strong Adutt Themes

WS MA15+
Sexud References,
Frequent Coarse
Language,
Adut Themes

Mask Of The Wolf

With the aid of Jack and an ancient Indian, MacGyver goes up
against two mercenaries in the search for a wolf mask.

Starring: Richard Dean Anderson

A full half hour of news with extensive coverage of local, national and
international news and weather.

Coverage of all the day's local, national, and international sporting
news. If it happened in sports today, youll see it on Sports Tonight.

Itchy & Scratchy Land

The Simpsons visit ltchy & Scratchyland, and end up in a bloody
battle against Itchy & Scratchy robots.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Kenny Smyth, part philosopher, part comedian and all heart.
Splashdown's main-man, Kenny installs porta-loos at music gigs,
church fairs, race meets; wherever a 'poo-ticket is required, Kenny's
on the job.

Starring: Shane Jacobson, Simon Scott, Eve Von Bibra, Ronald
Jacobson

NETWORK PREMIERE

A Scottish doctor on a Ugandan medical mission becomes irreversibly
entangled with one of the world's most barbaric figures: Idi Amin.
Impressed by his attitude in a moment of crisis, Amin picks him as his
personal physician & closest confidante.

Starring: Forest Whitaker, James McAvoy, Kerry Washington, Gillian
Anderson

Do You Take Dexter Morgan?

It is the day before Dexter's wedding, and Dexter has two people
targeting him after the police find Miguel's dead body. Now, he must
deal with them both, while preparing for the big day.

Starring: Michael C. Hall, Jennifer Carpenter, Julie Benz, Erik King,
Lauren Velez

Since the days of heavy metal and spandex, women around the
globe have worshipped 80s rock bad-boy Bret Michaels. Now, some
lucky ladies get their chance for an 'Access-All-Areas’ pass to Brets
heart and to share in his superstar lifestyle.
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LIVE
01:00 am Rugby: Grand Slam Tour -
England V Australia

03:30 am Home Shopping

04:00 am Bayless Conley WS G
Religious Program

04:30 am Leading The Way With Dr. WS G

Michael Youssef Religious Program

05:00 am Hour Of Power WS G
Religious Program
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